On all driver membership cards, the driver’s blood type must be noted if 
provided on membership application. It is recommended that the driver’s medical record be carried with the membership card. 

7. It is mandatory that the driver’s helmet and at least one hundred forty-four (144) square inches of visible area on both the driver’s front and 
back must be of bright (florescent) orange color. 

DRIVER MAY BE DISQUALIFIED FOR: 

1. Running without a hood or shroud in position. 
2. Running with altered numbers. 
3. Running with bibs not in position.